
Senator Jamie Pedersen (D)

(360) 786-7628

Legislative Assistant:
Sam Hendrickson - sam.hendrickson@leg.wa.gov
Mandy Apa - Mandy.Apa@leg.wa.gov

jamie.pedersen@leg.wa.gov
Legislative Building (LEG), 309

Committees: Floor Leader | Early Learning & K-12
Education | Law & Justice | Rules | Ways & Means

Meet Your Legislators
District 43 Lawmaker Information

Somewhat supportive of early learning but not active. Background as an attorney.
Has three young children (one set of twins) with his husband. 

Legislative District 43:
This King county district covers parts of
Seattle, specifically Downtown Seattle, First
Hill, Capitol Hill, South Lake Union,
Washington Park, Madison Park, Eastlake,
Montlake, Portage Bay, Wallingford,
Fremont, the University District (including
the UW campus), Green Lake and parts of
Phinney Ridge and Ravenna.

Questions? Contact CCR Policy & Advocacy
Manager Sarah Brady (brady@childcare.org)
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Representative Frank Chopp (D)

(360) 786-7920

Legislative Assistant:
Jean Balbon
Jean.Balbon@leg.wa.gov

frank.chopp@leg.wa.gov
Legislative Building (LEG), 429A

Committees: Appropriations | Finance | Housing

Meet Your Legislators
District 43 Lawmaker  Information

Active in passing the Capital Gains tax that paid for the Fair Starts for Kids Act.
Interested in supporting early learning. Was Speaker of the House until 2020.
Formerly a community organizer and ED of Solid Ground (social services
organization).

Questions? Contact CCR Policy & Advocacy
Manager Sarah Brady (brady@childcare.org)

Representative Nicole Macri (D)

(360) 786-7826

Legislative Assistant:
Mckaylia Marshall
Mckaylia.Marshall@leg.wa.gov

nicole.macri@leg.wa.gov
O'Brien Building (JLOB), 336

Committees: Vice Chair of Appropriations | Health Care &
Wellness

Major housing and homeless services advocate and one of the main budget writers for
the House of Representatives. Deputy Director of Downtown Emergency Services.
Understands and supports child care.
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